



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 4219/2024 & CM APPL. 76356/2024 STAY, CM APPL.
76357/2024 STAY, CM APPL. 76358/2024 EXEMPTION
NISHA SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, Mr. Arjun
Basra, Mr. Gaurav Singh Sengar,
Advocates.

versus

ARVIND KUMAR GOGIARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
20.01.2025

List on 29.01.2025 in the supplementary list.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/vp