



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 4219/2024 & CM APPL. 15473/2025**
NISHA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, DHCLSC.

versus

ARVIND KUMAR GOGIA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

CM APPL. 15474/2025 & CM APPL. 15507/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 15480/2025 (for Early Hearing)

1. After hearing arguments for some time, learned counsel for petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to file substantive petition challenging order dated 15.02.2024.
2. The application stands disposed of accordingly.
3. Liberty, as prayed, is granted.

CM(M) 4219/2024

4. List on date fixed i.e. 31.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 17, 2025/ss/shs