



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 4219/2024, CM APPL. 76356/2024 & CM APPL. 76357/2024**
NISHA SHARMA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saumay Tandon, Advocate/
DHCLSC with Mr. Gaurav Singh
Sengar and Mr. Narendra Sharma,
Advocates

versus

ARVIND KUMAR GOGIARespondent
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh Bawa, Advocate
along with respondent-in-person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
31.07.2025

List on 28.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 31, 2025/dr